
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 L.D. 1741 

2 (Filing No. S- 217) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 l13TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
8 to H.P. 1274, L.D. 1741, Bill, "AN ACT to Better Ac-
9 commodate Over-order Milk Pricing." 

10 Amend the amendment by inserting before the 
11 Statement of Fact the following: 

12 
13 
14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

19 
20 

21 

'Emergency clause. In 
cited in the preamble, this 
when approved. ' 

view of 
Act shall 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

the emergency 
take effect 

The purpose of this amendment is to insert an 
emergency clause in the bill. 

3544061587 

SPONSORED BY:~~~~~~~~~~~~~ __ 
(Sen. Dow) 1'2/~./ 

COUNTY: Kennebec ~ 
Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 

6-15-87 (Filing Number S-217) 




