MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

R. of S.	
1	L.D. 1741
2	(Filing No. S- 217)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1274, L.D. 1741, Bill, "AN ACT to Better Accommodate Over-order Milk Pricing."
10 11	Amend the amendment by inserting before the Statement of Fact the following:
12 13 14	'Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this Act shall take effect when approved.'
15	STATEMENT OF FACT
16 17	The purpose of this amendment is to insert an emergency clause in the bill.
18	3544061587
19 20	(Sen. Dow) SPONSORED BY:
21	COUNTY: Kennebec

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 6-15-87 (Filing Number S-217)